PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacobs University Bremen GmbH	05/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DoCoMo Communications Laboratories Europe GmbH
Street Address:	Landsberger Strasse 308-312
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80687

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10576980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Docket@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Nutter McClennen & Fish LLP

Address Line 1: Seaport West

Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109640-67827

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Penny Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=67827_second_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024324 FRAME: 0138 OF \$40.00 10

501164715

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT / DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

We, the assignor and undersigned owner of
US Patent Application No. 10/576,980
herewith assign the same with all rights and duties to the assignee
DoCoMo Communications Laboratories Europe GmbH
whose address is
Landsberger Straße 308-312 80687 München Germany
and agree that the assignment is recorded in the Register of the US Patents.
Place/Date: Bremen 02 day of May, 2007
ma ty Vo
Jacobs University Bremen GmbH (Assignor)
signed by Dr. Alexander Ziegler Jöns (Vice President for University Development)
Place/Date: 4h day of May, 2007
tit (A)
DoCoMo Communications Laboratories Europe GmbH (Assignee)
signed by Dr. Toru Otsu, President and CEO

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/03/2010 REEL: 024324 FRAME: 0139